TOWN OF RED CEDAR RESOLUTION APPROVING UPDATED WINTER ROAD MAINTENANCE POLICY Resolution No. 2018-5

WHERAS, the Town of Red Cedar has updated their Winter Road Maintenance Policy for winter road maintenance in the town; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Red Cedar finds said policy to be in the best interest of the residents of the Town of Red Cedar.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:

SECTION 1: The attached Winter Road Maintenance Policy was approved for use by the Town of Red Cedar as of June 11, 2018.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from the date set forth.

SECTION 4: All resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a majority vote of the Town Board of the Town of Red Cedar, Dunn County, Wisconsin, this **9th day of July, 2018.**

RED CEDAR TOWN BOARD:

Rete Prochnow, Chairman

Debra Gotlibson, Supervisor #1

Bob Cook, Supervisor #2

Don Hayden, Supervisor #3

Doug Miller, Supervisor #4

ATTEST:

Cheryl Miller, Town Clerk

Posted: 1/12/2018